w w w . i e i w o r l d . c o m
Network Appliance Solution
Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® Atom® Processor C3000
Processor, up to 8 x 1 GbE on Board with 2 (by sku) bypass
segments, 1 x eMMC 32GBPUZZLE-IN003A
• Intel® Atom® processor C3558 8M Cache, up to 2.20 GHz
• Support 4 x 1 GbE NIC via Intel® I211, 4 x 1 GbE PHY via Marvell
88E1543

9P MALE+#4-40 screw, (B) RJ45 PLUG 8P8C, ONE PCS PKG, TC&C, RoHS
Rack ear mounting kit 19B00-000417-00-RS Accessory module: PUZZLE-IN003 series rack ear mounting kit
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
PUZZLE-IN003A-C1-R10 Desktop network appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3558 processor, 8 x 1GbE on Board with up to 2 bypass segments, eMMC
32GB & 2 x M.2 slot, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN003A-C1/8G-R10 Desktop network appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3558 processor, 8 x 1GbE on Board with up to 2 bypass segments, 8GB
DDR4, eMMC 32GB & 2 x M.2 slot, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN003A-C3-R10 Desktop network appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3336 processor, 6 x 1GbE on Board with up to 1 bypass segments, eMMC
32GB & 2 x M.2 slot, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN003A-C3/8G-R10 Desktop network appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3336 processor, 6 x 1GbE on Board with up to 1 bypass segments, 8GB
DDR4, eMMC 32GB & 2 x M.2 slot, RoHS
IO Interface
Power LED
Storage LED